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SPOT IMMIGRATION FACILITY


923.   SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is contemplating on introducing a system of providing spot immigration facilities to the selected countries; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): No such proposal is being contemplated.

*************

